




Låg til 177907/177908/177909 159 x 159 mm Transparent, 480 Stk/kart
(1 x 480 Stk)

Artikelplysninger

Artikelnummer	177910	Fødevaregodkendelse	✓
Mærke	DUNI	Låg nederste stak	✓
Undermærke	DUNIFORM®		
Materialekvalitet	PP		
Oprindelsesland	Belgien		
Sæson	Året rundt		

Certificeringer

Tilbehør

-  177907 Skål
-  177908 Skål
-  177909 Skål

Logistikoplysninger for 177910

Toldkode	39235090
----------	----------

Forbrugerenheder (CU)

Styk pr. CU	480
CU-bruttovægt (g)	4.478
CU-pakkevægt (g)	10
Længde x Bredde x Højde (mm)	600 x 400 x 453
CU-volumen (dm ³)	108
CU-stregkodenr.	

Salgs-/forsendelsesenheder (SKU)

CU pr. SKU	1
SKU-bruttovægt (g)	5.204
SKU-pakkevægt (g)	726
Længde x Bredde x Højde (mm)	600 x 400 x 453
SKU-volumen (dm ³)	108
SKU-stregkodenr.	



07321031779103

Palle

SKU pr. lag	4
SKU pr. ladning	8
Ladningsbruttovægt (kg)	63
Længde x Bredde x Højde (mm)	1.200 x 800 x 1.056
Ladningsvolumen (dm ³)	1.013

Dokumenter

https://mediabank.duni.com/doc/177910_DoC_en.pdf

https://mediabank.duni.com/doc/177910_PI_en.pdf

Vi står klar til at hjælpe.
Support og bestilling:
Opkald: +45 4484 8422
E-mail: info@duni.dk

DUNI
GROUP

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Lid</i>	<i>PP</i>	177910

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation) EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- EU Regulation 10/2011/EC with amendments (Plastic regulation)

Overall migration (1)

According to the above mentioned regulations, the overall migration does not exceed 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg.

Specific migration (2)

The product does not contain any monomers or additives with restrictions to regulation 10/2011/EC.

Area of use

Based on the migration tests and Declaration of Compliance in Duni's possession, the articles can be used safely with all types of food in the microwave and under following conditions:

Temp (Time): +120°C (1h), +70°C (2h), +40°C (10days), -20°C (unlimited)

833500 PP2 ENG_20230301151758.docx

Test conditions

Migration tests on the material of the article performed by an independent institute showed that under the following test conditions overall migration (see 1.) and specific migration (see 2.) fall below the respective limits given by regulation 10/2011.

Overall migration

3% Acetic acid 10 days at 40°C, 2h at 100°C

Olive Oil 10 days at 40°C, 2h at 100°C

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used is between 5-10 dm²/kg

No substances of dual use are present in the product.

The product does not contain any functional barrier.

Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from suppliers
- Global migration test
- Specific migration

This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature.